1/29
XC6216/XE6216 Series
Voltage Regulators with Stand-by Function - Input Voltage: 28V
■FEATURES
Max Output Current : More than 150mA (200mA limit)
(VIN=VOUT(T)+3.0V)
Dropout Voltage
Input Voltage Range

L : Embossed tape, reverse feed
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC6216①②③④⑤⑥
*1: The XE products are under development.
XE6216①②③④⑤⑥
4/29
XC6216/XE6216 Series
■ BLOCK DIAGRAMS
●XC6216B/XE6216B Series
  (SOT-25, SOT-89-5, USP-6C)
●XC6216C/XE6216C Series
  (SOT-25, SOT-89-5, USP-6C)
●XC6216D/XE6216D Series
  (SOT-89, SOT-223, TO-252)
5/29
XC6216/XE6216
Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
CE Input Voltage VCE VSS-0.3~30 V
SOT-25 250
SOT-89-5 500 Power Dissipation
USP-6C
Pd
100
mW
(TJ=25℃)
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
CE Input Voltage VCE VSS-0.3 ~ 30 V
FB Voltage VOFB VSS-0.3 ~ 30 V
SOT-25 250
SOT-89-5 500 Power Dissipation
USP-6C
Pd
100
mW
(TJ=25℃)
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
SOT-89 500
SOT-223 300 Power Dissipation
TO-252
Pd
500
mW
(TJ=25℃)
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
●XC6216B Series
*1: IOUT≦Pd / (VIN-VOUT)
*1: IOUT≦Pd / (VIN-VOUT)
*1: IOUT≦Pd / (VIN-VOUT)
*2: Only SOT-89 package is available for the XE series.
●XC6216C Series
●XC6216D Series
6/29
XC6216/XE6216 Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT CIRCUIT
Output Voltage VOUT(E) IOUT=20mA, VCE=VIN E-0 V ①